

GS 45/2024

Order No. 8 dated 22.05.2025

Hajira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Today is fixed for passing order over the petition filed by the petitioner seeking temporary custody of a minor.

The petitioner has filed the instant case for appointing him the guardian of his minor son and for custody of the minor but the plaint/application reveals that the minor is residing in the district of Nadia under the care of his mother. The ordinary place residence of the minor being the district of Nadia, the hearing on the point of jurisdiction of this court to entertain the application is necessary.

Accordingly, fix 13.06.2025 for hearing on the point of jurisdiction.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ. 3rd Court,

ADJ, 3rd Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

Berhampore, Murshidabad