

**Guardianship Suit No. 45 of 2024**

Order No. 15, dated 09.04.2026

Petitioner files hajira along with a petition under section 151 of CPC praying for production of the child before the Court with the help of police.

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.

OC, Rejinagar PS was directed to cause service of the order dated 17.02.2026 upon OP but no return of service has been received as yet.

OC, Rejinagar PS is directed to cause service copy of this order upon the OP positively by 01.06.2026.

To date (01.06.2026) for report.

A copy of the petition along with the copy of this order be sent to OC Rejinagar PS for compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court

Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
(J.O. Code : WB00706)