

Guardianship Suit No. 45 of 2024

Order No. 16, dated 01.06.2026

Petitioner files hajira.

OP appears by filing fresh vakalatnama.

Received the report forwarded by IC Rejinagar PS showing that the order of the court has been duly served upon the OP.

OP files a petition praying for time for producing the child on the ground that she could not bring the child today due to his illness.

Learned advocate for the OP is present but none appears for the petitioner.

In the circumstances, the prayer of the OP is allowed.

Fix 06.08.2026 for production of child in court by the OP.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)